

COUNCILLORS' INFORMATION BULLETIN

Tuesday, 24 January 2023

Bulletin No: IB/1166

Delegated planning decisions for the week beginning 16 January 2023 are attached. Contact for enquiries: Jean McPherson, Group Manager (Development Management) on jean.mcpherson@crawley.gov.uk.	ages
 attached. Contact for enquiries: Jean McPherson, Group Manager (Development Management) on jean.mcpherson@crawley.gov.uk. Consideration Report: Calculation of the Non-Domestic Rates Income for the Year 2023/2024 Consideration report FIN/605 of the Chief Executive and Chief Accountant 	8 - 4
Income for the Year 2023/2024 Consideration report FIN/605 of the Chief Executive and Chief Accountant	
	- 20
Consideration Report: Irrecoverable Debts 2022-2023 (Under 21 £50,000)	- 30
Consideration report FIN/611 of the Head of Corporate Finance is attached for Councillors only.	
4 Action Taken Under Delegated Authority: Housing Revenue Account Property Portfolio Rents for 2023/24	
On 20 January 2023 Councillor Buck, Cabinet Member for Housing, exercised their delegated authority to approve the Housing Revenue Account Property Portfolio rents for 2023/24 to implement a 7% increase for social and affordable dwelling rents and to increase rents for shared ownership and hostels by 7% as set out in report <u>CH/200</u> which was published on 10 January 2023 in Councillors' Information Bulletin IB/1164.	



Switchboard: 01293 438000 Main fax: 01293 511803 Minicom: 01293 405202 DX: 57139 Crawley 1 www.crawley.gov.uk

Town Hall The Boulevard Crawley West Sussex RH10 1UZ

5 Change in Membership: Planning Committee

In accordance with Paragraph 2.1(o) of the Full Council Procedure Rules contained within the Constitution, and in concurrence with the wishes of the political group, the Head of Governance, People & Performance has made the following change to the membership of the Planning Committee:

• Councillor Malik to be replaced with Councillor Pritchard.

This change takes immediate effect.

6 Press Releases

Press releases are available at www.crawley.gov.uk/news